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Technical Response Template

Instructions to Bidders:
Please provide answers in the space provided, your response should address each question. Each question must be answered separately without cross reference to any other questions. Each response will be evaluated and scored as a standalone.
All questions must be answered in English and have a font size no smaller than 12pt Arial and submitted in Microsoft Word format or PDF. 
No additional information, Geneal marketing or promotional material from the Bidder or any subcontractor either in answer to any questions or for any other reason, should be included. Any such information will not be considered.
Bidders must ensure their response to each question is relevant and focused on addressing the question asked. Each question will be evaluated only on the information provided in the response text box(es) provided for that particular question and any specifically requested and referenced appendices. No marks will be awarded for a particular question for information given elsewhere in the submission.
The word count for each question should be limited to that identified against each question, where suppliers go over the word limit this will not be scored.  
Any questions, which are not answered, will automatically score a 0.
Any responses that score 40 or below will automatically be excluded from proceeding to the commercial stage and therefore the bidder will be eliminated from the procurement process.   
TOTAL QUALITY CRITERIA SCORE = 70%


	Question reference
	Question title 
	Weighting 

	1
	HRIS functionality
	20%

	2
	Payroll functionality 
	15%

	3
	LMS functionality 
	15%

	4
	Data insights 
	10%

	5
	User experience, integration, compliance and support
	10%

















	Question reference
	

	1
	Please explain how you will meet the required outputs for the HRIS/ HR processes as outlined in Document 1 - Specification

	
	Instructions: amongst the information in response to the criteria from the above document, the response should cover: 

· How recruitment ATS allows customisation of recruitment journeys
· Sickness absence triggers customised to our requirements and absence management process – workflows, alerts, chasers, reporting 
· Depth of time management/ tracking/ scheduling, including approvals, changes and rejection; different values/ payments for overtime assignments across different departments 
· How easy is it to self-serve
· Can managers see different teams 
· Can specific teams see planners of other specified teams 
· Annual leave rules and bookings
· Can the system accommodate different rules for long service awards i.e. additional leave hours
· Can the system offer its own electronic signature facility 

	
	
Bidder’s response:






                                                                                 Weighting: 20%	
                                              Word count limit: 500

	2
	Please explain how you will meet the required outputs for the payroll as outlined in Document 1 - Specification

	
	Instructions: Please refer to the above document and address all payroll-related elements 

	
	
Bidder’s response:


















Weighting: 15%	
Word count limit: 500

	3
	Please explain how you will meet the required outputs for the LMS as outlined in Document 1 - Specification

	
	Instructions: amongst the information in response to the criteria from the above document, the response should cover: 
· Tracking compliance of all learning activities. 
· Creating own pathways for specific groups of learners
· Automation of tasks (e.g. reminders and alerts) 
· Analytics for all learning activities. 
· End user experience 
· Reporting functionality
· Adaptability to meet organisation requirements e.g. add/amend fields to create tailored learning journeys or reporting 

	
	
Bidder’s response:













Weighting: 15%	
Word count limit: 500

	4
	Please explain how you will meet the required outputs for the data insights/ reporting and auditability as outlined in Document 1 - Specification

	
	Instructions: amongst the points covered in the document, the response should cover: 
· how the system will enable accurate reporting for current and historical dates
· the auditability of information within the system
· the ease of generating reports without technical knowledge
· the customisability of reporting
· the visual aids paired with reports. 

	
	
Bidder’s response:












                                                                                 Weighting: 10%	
                                              Word count limit: 500

	5
	Please explain how you will meet the required outputs for the user experience, integration, compliance and support as outlined in Document 1 - Specification

	
	Instructions: amongst the points covered in the document, please elaborate on how the support ticket system works, Service Level Agreement (SLA) response time and how complaints are being investigated/ escalated.

The response should cover: 
· how the system will improve user experience
· how will you identify and meet our needs during the implementation phase 
· how after support works
· how compliant the system is with the GDPR and other regulations 
· how after care support will improve our response to any errors, inconsistencies or queries 

	
	Bidder’s response:



















                                                                                  Weighting: 10%	
                                              Word count limit: 500




SCORING METHODOLOGY:
	Capability
	Evidence
	Remark
	Scores

	Bidder is likely to be able to meet the needs of the project.
	Evidence is consistent, comprehensive, compelling, directly relevant to the project in all respects and highly credible (by being substantiated by independent sources where possible.)
	Absolute Confidence
	100

	
	Evidence is sufficient, convincing, and credible.
	Confidence
	80

	Small risk that Bidder will not be able to meet the needs of the project.
	Evidence has minor gaps, or to a small extent is unconvincing, lacks credibility or irrelevant to the project.
	Minor Concerns
	60

	Moderate risk that the Bidder will not be able to meet the needs of the project.
	Evidence has moderate gaps, is unconvincing.
	Moderate Concerns
	40

	Significant risk that the Bidder will not be able to meet the needs of the project.
	Evidence has major gaps, is unconvincing, lacks credibility, or irrelevant to the project.
	Major Concerns
	20

	Bidder will not be able to meet the needs of the project.
	No evidence or misleading evidence.
	Not acceptable
	0
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